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Posted: 2/9/2015 5:15:52 PMQuestion: 9047: Please verify that the Units for the Detectable Warnings on Sheet 
SQ-9 are Square Feet and not Square Yards.

Status:Bid Question Response #9047. The SY unit called out on plan sheet SQ-
9 is in error. The square foot (SF) unit called out on the first sheet of the 
detectable warnings summary, sheet SQ-8, is correct. All quantities 
shown for detectable warnings are shown in SF.  

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/19/2015 11:15:11 AM

Posted: 2/9/2015 5:18:49 PMQuestion: 9048: Please verify limits of mill and resurface on SR419.  Is the Right 
turn lane on SR419 included in the scope of this contract.

Status:Bid Question Response #9048: The right turn lane shown at 
approximately from westbound SR 434 onto northbound SR 419 is 
included in the scope of the contract. The right turn lane for southbound 
SR 419 onto westbound SR 434 is not included in the scope of this 
project. The milling area extends out away from SR 434, to a theoretical 
line parallel to the curbing on the median island between the right turn 
land and SR 419. The detail is shown as part of area ID #11200 and can 
be found as a shape in the project design files. An image of this area is 
attached to this response for supplemental information. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/19/2015 11:14:59 AM

Document: 3801958: T5489 SR419 Right Turn Image.jpg                                                                    

Area ID image for the SR 419 right turn lane at intersection

Posted: 2/10/2015 8:11:39 AMQuestion: 9049: Please verify that for McLeod's Way we are only resurfacing the 
area between the valley gutter and the existing brick paver crosswalk.  
Also, please verify that resurfacing is not necessary for Doran Drive.  It 
appears this area is constructed of concrete.

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, 
FL 32720

(386) 943-5350



Status:Bid Question Response #9049: The question appears to be directed at 
the small area of space behind the valley gutter and existing brick paver 
crosswalks on the side street intersections. The shown plan distance for 
the sidestreet milling limitations are based off of measurements from the 
edge of travelway, not the edge of the shoulder. A detail is shown on 
sheet SQ-10 as to how the side street measurement is taken. The 
intention of the plan is to resurface the mainline roadway and the existing 
bike lanes (approximately 4 feet wide). No work is planned for the areas 
behind the valley gutter and the existing brick paver crosswalk.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/19/2015 11:14:38 AM

Posted: 2/17/2015 4:18:57 PMQuestion: 9143: Plan sheet 10 calls out an area as "Const. Geogrid" but no details 
are provided. Can details be provided please?

Status:Bid Question Response #9143: The call out shown on plan sheet 10 
referencing "Const. Geogrid" references work not incorporated in this 
project's scope of work. No Geogrid work is included in this project.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/19/2015 11:14:26 AM

Posted: 2/18/2015 11:52:44 AMQuestion: 9146: Drawing Sheets 32-35 (sidewalk cross-sections) all show "fills" 
throughout these sections, however there are no quantity values listed in 
the associated "Exc." or "Embankment" columns as in the other cross 
section sheets.   Are these referenced embankment quantities included in
the summary total of 290 Cy? 

Status:Bid Question Response #9146: The earthwork quantities were generated 
at intervals greater than the cross section spacing shown on the plans. 
Additional cross sections were included to show work, but quantities 
aren't shown at each cross section due to the calculations generated at 
greater intervals than the cross section spacing. The summary total of 
290 CY includes all planned eambankment within the contract. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/19/2015 11:14:11 AM


